
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

DAVID J. VAN HAVERMAAT (Cal. Bar No. 175761) 
Email:  vanhavermaatd@sec.gov 
DAVID S. BROWN (Cal. Bar No. 134569) 
Email:  browndav@sec.gov 

Attorneys for Plaintiff 
Securities and Exchange Commission 

Joseph G. Sansone, Unit Chief (Market Abuse Unit) 
New York Regional Office 
200 Vesey Street, Suite 400 
New York, New York 10281 

Robert A. Cohen, Unit Chief (Cyber Unit) 
Headquarters
100 F Street, N.E. 
Washington, District of Columbia 20549 

Michele Wein Layne, Regional Director 
Amy Jane Longo, Regional Trial Counsel 
444 S. Flower Street, Suite 900 
Los Angeles, California 90071 
Telephone: (323) 965-3998 
Facsimile: (213) 443-1904 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE 
COMMISSION, 

Plaintiff, 

vs.

TITANIUM BLOCKCHAIN 
INFRASTRUCTURE SERVICES, 
INC.; EHI INTERNETWORK AND 
SYSTEMS MANAGEMENT, INC. 
aka EHI-INSM, INC.; and MICHAEL 
ALAN STOLLERY aka MICHAEL 
STOLLAIRE, 

Defendants.

 Case No. CV18-04315-DSF (JPRx) 

PROOF OF SERVICE

Case 2:18-cv-04315-DSF-JPR   Document 51   Filed 05/31/18   Page 1 of 2   Page ID #:1476



Case 2:18-cv-04315-DSF-JPR   Document 51   Filed 05/31/18   Page 2 of 2   Page ID #:1477


