1 2	DAVID J. VAN HAVERMAAT (Cal. Bar No. 175761) Email: vanhavermaatd@sec.gov DAVID S. BROWN (Cal. Bar No. 134569) Email: browndav@sec.gov	
3 4	Attorneys for Plaintiff Securities and Exchange Commission	
5 6	Joseph G. Sansone, Unit Chief (Market Abuse Unit) New York Regional Office 200 Vesey Street, Suite 400	
7	New York, New York 10281 Robert A. Cohen, Unit Chief (Cyber Unit	)
8	Headquarters 100 F Street, N.E. Washington, District of Columbia 20549	
10 11	Michele Wein Layne, Regional Director Amy Jane Longo, Regional Trial Counsel 444 S. Flower Street, Suite 900	
12	Los Angeles, California 90071 Telephone: (323) 965-3998 Facsimile: (213) 443-1904	
13	LINITED OT ATEC	
14	UNITED STATES	DISTRICT COURT
15		CT OF CALIFORNIA
15 16 17	CENTRAL DISTRI  SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE	CT OF CALIFORNIA  Case No. CV18-04315-DSF (JPRx)
15 16	CENTRAL DISTRI	CT OF CALIFORNIA
15 16 17 18	SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION,	CT OF CALIFORNIA  Case No. CV18-04315-DSF (JPRx)
15 16 17 18 19 20 21	CENTRAL DISTRI  SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION,  Plaintiff,  vs.  TITANIUM BLOCKCHAIN	CT OF CALIFORNIA  Case No. CV18-04315-DSF (JPRx)
15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22	CENTRAL DISTRI  SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION,  Plaintiff,  vs.  TITANIUM BLOCKCHAIN INFRASTRUCTURE SERVICES, INC.; EHI INTERNETWORK AND	CT OF CALIFORNIA  Case No. CV18-04315-DSF (JPRx)
15 16 17 18 19 20 21	CENTRAL DISTRI  SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION,  Plaintiff,  vs.  TITANIUM BLOCKCHAIN INFRASTRUCTURE SERVICES, INC.; EHI INTERNETWORK AND SYSTEMS MANAGEMENT, INC. aka EHI-INSM, INC.; and MICHAEL	CT OF CALIFORNIA  Case No. CV18-04315-DSF (JPRx)
15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23	CENTRAL DISTRI  SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION,  Plaintiff,  vs.  TITANIUM BLOCKCHAIN INFRASTRUCTURE SERVICES, INC.; EHI INTERNETWORK AND SYSTEMS MANAGEMENT, INC.	CT OF CALIFORNIA  Case No. CV18-04315-DSF (JPRx)
15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24	CENTRAL DISTRI  SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION,  Plaintiff,  vs.  TITANIUM BLOCKCHAIN INFRASTRUCTURE SERVICES, INC.; EHI INTERNETWORK AND SYSTEMS MANAGEMENT, INC. aka EHI-INSM, INC.; and MICHAEL ALAN STOLLERY aka MICHAEL	CT OF CALIFORNIA  Case No. CV18-04315-DSF (JPRx)

28

## RETURN OF SERVICE

## UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT Central District of California

Case Number: 18-CV-4315-DSF(JPRX)

Plaintiff:

Securities and Exchange Commission

VS.

Defendant:

Titanium Blockchain Infrastructure Services, Inc; et al

Received by Cavalier Courier & Process Service to be served on Titanium Blockchain Infrastructure Services, 15027 Dickens St, Apt 4, Sherman Oaks, CA 91403.

I, Anaquad Cobe, do hereby affirm that on the 24th day of May, 2018 at 2:09 pm, I:

Served Summons & Complaint; Civil Cover Sheet; Plaintiff Securities and Exchange Commission's Ex Parte Application to File Its Application for a Temporary Restraining Order Under Seal Under Local Rule 79.5-1; Order re Plaintiff Securities and Exchange Commission's Ex Parte Application to File Its Application for a Temporary Restraining Order Under Seal Under Local Rule 79.5-1; Plaintiff Securities and Exchange Commission's Ex Parte Application for Temorary [sic] Restraining Order and Order to Show Cause re Preliminary Injunction and Appointment of a Permanent Receiver; Temporary Restraining Order and Orders (1) Freezing Assets, (2) Prohibiting the Destruction of Documents, (3) Granting Expedited Discovery, (4) Requiring Accountings, and (5) Appointing a Temporary Receiver, and Order to Show Cause re Preliminary Injunction and Appointment of a Permanent Receiver; Memorandum of Points and Authorities in Support of Plaintiff Securities and Exchange Commission's Ex Parte Application for Temorary [sic] Restraining Order and Order to Show Cause re Preliminary Injunction and Appointment of a Permanent Receiver; Temporary Restraining Order and Orders (1) Freezing Assets, (2) Prohibiting the Destruction of Documents, (3) Granting Expedited Discovery, (4) Requiring Accountings, and (5) Appointing a Temporary Receiver, and Order to Show Cause re Preliminary Injunction and Appointment of a Permanent Receiver; Recommendation by Plaintiff Securities and Exchange Commission that Josias N Dewey Be Appointed Receiver; Notice to Parties of Court-Directed ADR Program; Notice of Assignment to United States Judges; Standing Order for Cases Assigned to Judge Dale S Fischer; Declaration of Roberto J Grasso with Exhibits 1-7; Declaration of Magnola M Irwin with Exhibits 1-6; Declaration of David S Brown Volume I with Exhibits 1-39; Declaration of David S Brown Volume II with Exhibits 40-72; Supplemental Declaration of David S Brown with Exhibits 73-75 personally to Michael Alan Stollery a/k/a Michael Stollaire as managing agent of Titanium Blockchain Infrastructure Services. Service occurred at 15060 Ventura Blvd, Suite 200, Sherman Oaks, CA 91403.

I am a natural person over the age of eighteen and am not a party to or otherwise interested in the subject matter in controversy. I am a private process server authorized to serve this process in accordance with relevant law. Under penalty of perjury, I declare that the foregoing is true and correct.

Anaquad Cobe Process Server

Cavalier Courier & Process Service 823-C South King Street Leesburg, VA 20175 (703) 431-7085

Our Job Serial Number: CAV-2018004104 Ref: LARO-58109

Copyright © 1992-2018 Database Services, Inc. - Process Server's Toolbox V7.2p

